spouse or  significant other with the exception of any Ownership Right. Any dependent children (or
grandchildren) under 18 (eighteen) may also use the club grounds, if accompanied by a parent or
responsible club member. Refer to  standing rules for current annual dues

2. A life membership may be purchased for $1,200 (one thousand two hundred and 00/100 dollars). Those age
60 or more for $600.00 (six hundred and 00/100 dollars).

a. A Life Membership, paid or honorary is revocable in the event of violation of rules and/or by-laws that
results in a guilty verdict after a trial as specified in Article Fifteen of these by-laws.